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Section Title

SPECIFICATIONS GROUP

General Requirements Subgroup

DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

012300

DIVISION 23 -
230500
230513
230519
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230529
230553
230593
230713
230719
230900
232113
232116
232923
233113
233300
237322

DIVISION 26 -
260519
260526
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260533
260553

ALTERNATES
Facility Services Subgroup

HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)
AIRBORNE CONTAMINANTS CONTROL

COMMON MOTOR REQUIREMENTS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT
METERS AND GAGES FOR HVAC PIPING

GENERAL-DUTY VALVES FOR HVAC PIPING

HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR HVAC PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
IDENTIFICATION FOR HVAC PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING FOR HVAC

DUCT INSULATION

HVAC PIPING INSULATION

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL FOR HVAC

HYDRONIC PIPING

HYDRONIC PIPING SPECIALTIES

VARIABLE FREQUENCY MOTOR CONTROLLERS

METAL DUCTS

AIR DUCT ACCESSORIES

SITE BUILT CUSTOM AIR HANDLING UNITS

ELECTRICAL

LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES
GROUNDING AND BONDING FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
IDENTIFICATION FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
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