#### **Table of Contents**

Notice to Bidders

Bid Form

Instructions to Bidders

Contractor's Bid for Public Work - Form 96 (Revised 2005)

Minority, Women's and Veteran's Business Enterprise Participation Plan

**Contractor Asbestos Certification** 

**Asbestos Protocol for Contractors** 

E-Verify Affidavit

Performance and Payment Bond

IN Worker's Compensation Certificate of Compliance

**Construction Agreement** 

**Escrow Agreement** 

First Financial Bank

Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.

General Conditions of the Contract for Construction

**Supplementary General Conditions** 

Modifications to the General Conditions & Supplementary General Conditions

**Project Site Requirements** 

Division Section Title

### **SPECIFICATIONS GROUP**

# **General Requirements Subgroup**

### **DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS**

012300 ALTERNATES

## **Facility Services Subgroup**

DIVISION 23 - HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)	
230500	AIRBORNE CONTAMINANTS CONTROL
230513	COMMON MOTOR REQUIREMENTS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT
230519	METERS AND GAGES FOR HVAC PIPING
230523	GENERAL-DUTY VALVES FOR HVAC PIPING
230529	HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR HVAC PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
230553	IDENTIFICATION FOR HVAC PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
230593	TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING FOR HVAC
230713	DUCT INSULATION
230719	HVAC PIPING INSULATION
230900	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL FOR HVAC
232113	HYDRONIC PIPING
232116	HYDRONIC PIPING SPECIALTIES
232923	VARIABLE FREQUENCY MOTOR CONTROLLERS
233113	METAL DUCTS
233300	AIR DUCT ACCESSORIES
237322	SITE BUILT CUSTOM AIR HANDLING UNITS
DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL	
260519	LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES
260526	GROUNDING AND BONDING FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
260529	HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
260533	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
260553	IDENTIFICATION FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

END OF TABLE OF CONTENTS